(2) Financial Instruments (i)  3,929.62  10,791.14
(3) Re-classification of Hybrid Perpetual Securities (v)  2,275.00  2,275.00
(4) Reversal of proposed dividend and tax thereon (vii)  935.15  935.15
(5) Leases (iii)  (223.07)  (237.62)
(6) Government grants (vi)  (231.54)  (231.54)
(7) Fair valuation as deemed cost for investments in subsidiaries (iv)  (47,875.33)  (47,875.33)
(8) Others (x) 32.91 (18.66)
(9) Tax impact on above adjustments (ix)  (3,700.25)  (4,098.35)
Equity as per Ind AS  48,912.38 52,464.31

(2)	 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income
(` crore)

Note Year Ended
March 31, 2016

Net Profit as per Previous GAAP  4,900.95
Re-measurements on transition to Ind AS
(1) Leases (iii)  14.55
(2) Employee benefits (viii)  5.01
(3) Property, plant and equipment (ii)  (967.46)
(4) Financial instruments  (i)  (3,698.00)
(5) Others (x)  62.72
(6) Tax impact on above adjustments (ix)  637.88
Net Profit as per Ind AS  955.65
Other comprehensive income/(loss) (xi)  (3,407.13)
Total comprehensive income/(loss) as per Ind AS  (2,451.48)

(3)	 Reconciliation of  statement of cash flows
(` crore)

Note
Amount as per
Previous GAAP

 Effect of transition
to Ind AS

Amount as per
Ind AS

Net cash generated from/(used in) operating activities (xii), (xiii) 6,939.43 432.37 7,371.80
Net cash generated from/(used in) investing activities (4,369.30) 17.58 (4,351.72)
Net cash generated from/(used in) financing activities (xii), (xiii) (2,038.71) (501.73) (2,540.44)
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 531.42 (51.78) 479.64
Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1, 2015 421.93 73.23 495.16
Effect of exchange rate on translation of foreign currency
cash and cash equivalents

(0.12) - (0.12)

Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2016 953.23 21.45 974.68

183

NOTES FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

92 93

Notes to reconciliation of total equity and total comprehensive
income

(i)	 Financial Instruments

(a)	� In accordance with Ind AS 109 “Financial Instruments”,
investments in quoted equity instruments (other than
in subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures) have been
recognised at fair value at each reporting date through other
comprehensive income.

	� Consequently, on eventual sale of such investments, profit or
loss recognised in the statement of profit and loss under  the
Previous GAAP have been reversed as the fair value changes